503252380 04/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3298998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EPOWERSOFT, INC.	04/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	677 River Oaks Parkway	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14558393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)326-2422

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-326-2400

Email: kalvarez@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: CRAIG C. LARGENT

Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 2: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLOOR Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93444-926339-000410US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG C. LARGENT	
SIGNATURE:	/Craig C. Largent/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ChangeofNameforRecordation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035375 FRAME: 0351

503252380



PAGE 3

The First State.

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EPOWERSOFT INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EPOWERSOFT INC." TO "AVOGY, INC.", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2012, AT 5:48
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4801317 8100

120419649

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

possession: 9498939

DATE: 04-12-12

PATENT REEL: 035375 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 04/06/2015